a sit-down restaurant in the Reunion Marketplace located at East 104th Avenue and 
Chambers Road (the “Prospective Business”);  

WHEREAS, the estimated combined value of capital improvements planned for 
the Business, including fixed value assets and new construction (collectively, the “Capital 
Improvements”), is Two Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($2,350,000.00) 
(the “Capital Investment); 

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the Business Incentive Application 
and staff report and finds that the information provided in the Business Incentive 
Application supports the incentives set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

[...]

to be five thousand four hundred twenty-five dollars ($5,250.00).   

b. The City shall rebate to the Business fifty percent (50%) of City 
building permit and plan check fees associated with the Capital 
Investment.  The amount of such rebates is currently estimated to 
be seven thousand six hundred thirty-eight dollars ($7,638.00). 

3. Job Creation Incentives.   

a. For each new FTE1 job created, for which the pay is above the 
average wage for Adams County, Colorado, the City shall to the 
Business provide Five Hundred dollars ($500.00) in tax rebates. 

b. For each new FTE job created, for which the pay is above the